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CHEVALIER PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LIMITED

AAEABAREARESESEETREER WiE(852) 21759900 (8% :(852) 2175 9100 @1} hitp://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk
MANAGEMENT OFFICE, PODIUM FLOOR, BLOCK 5, CHARMING GARDEN, 16 HO! TING ROAD, MONGKOK WEST, KOWLOON.

TEL: (852) 2175 9900 FAX: (852) 2175 9100

ERLEBCERER
Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account
( Estate)

HoB—-AEAA—HEZEHEA=+—H
For the Month Ended 31 MAY 2015

INCOME
Management Fee
Interest Income
Sundry Income
Licence Fee

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES

Audit Fee

Bank Charges

Building Improvement Items

Cleaning Charges

Communication And Postage
Depreciation

Electricity Charges

Festival Decoration

Insurance

Legal Charges

Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System
Maintenance - CABD

Maintenance - Drainage System
Maintenance - Electrical Installation
Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment
Maintenance - Lift

Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System
Maintenance - Sundry

Manager's Remuneration

Plant

Printing & Stationery

Recruitment Fee

Security Charges

Staff Expenses

Sundry Expenses

Uniform

Water Charges

TOTAL EXPENSES

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)
CONTINGENCY
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) B/F

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) C/F

WEB SITE: hitp://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk

HKS
2,584,459.00
1,210.10
16,453.55
5,000.00

2,607,122.65

0.00
1,874.50
0.00
457,195.00
6,748.00
14,096.86
450,225.00
0.00
30,021.00
1,440.00
0.00
8,583.00
23,040.00
9,418.00
5,380.00
108,965.00
144,207.60
44,378.50
62,938.00
35,000.00
13,739.00
1,080.00
940,227.50
417,945.11
7,097.60
0.00

0.00

2,783,599.67

(176,477.02)
0.00
(5,764,856.76)

(5,941,333.78)
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( Residential )
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For the Month Ended 31 MAY 2015
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INCOME HKS
Management Fee of Residential 2,305,600.00
Interest Income 0.00
Sundry Income 400.00
Licence Fee 0.00

TOTAL REVENUE 2,306,000.00
EXPENSES
Audit Fee 0.00
Bank Charges 0.00
Building Improvement Items 0.00
Cleaning Charges 230,570.00
Communication And Postage 2,142.00
Depreciation 3,030.19
Electricity Charges 383,089.00
Festival Decoration 0.00
Insurance 0.00
Legal Charges 90.00
Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System 0.00
Maintenance - CABD 7,815.10
Maintenance - Drainage System 23,040.00
Maintenance - Electrical Installation 9,418.00
Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment 4,100.00
Maintenance - Lift 99,180.00
Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System 144,167.60
Maintenance - Sundry 41,478.50
Manager's Remuneration 55,771.00
Plant 0.00
Printing & Stationery 0.00
Recruitment Fee 0.00
Security Charges 513,774.00
Staff Expenses 0.00
Sundry Expenses 0.00
Uniform 0.00
Water Charges 0.00
Net Share of Common Expenses 971,547.67

TOTAL EXPENSES 2,489,213.06

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) (183,213.06)
CONTINGENCY 0.00
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) B/F (7,964,613.80)
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) C/F (8,147,826.86)

HONG KONG AUSTRALIA BELGIUM CANADA CHINA GERMANY JAPAN MACAO PHILIPPINES SINGAPORE THAILAND UAE USA VIETNAM
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CHEVALIER PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LIMITED

FREAGAEEIARESTESIEFATER WE:(852) 21759900 {83 :(852) 21759100 #4k: hitp://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk
MANAGEMENT OFFICE, PODIUM FLOOR, BLOCK 5, CHARMING GARDEN, 16 HO! TING ROAD, MONGKOK WEST, KOWLOCN.
TEL: (852) 2175 9900 FAX: (852) 2175 9100 WEB SITE: hﬂp:i/www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk

BELE <FEE> BCIERER
Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account
( Carpark)
H-2—-AfERA—HERER=+—H
For the Month Ended 31 MAY 2013

INCOME HKS
B Management Fee 177,060.00
WA FE Interest Income 0.00
XETH Sundry Income 1,260.00
PruliEE Licence Fee 0.00
A TOTAL REVENUE 178,320.00
EXPENSES
T EEE Audit Fee 0.00
SRITREE Bank Charges 0.00
AENEIEE Building Improvement Items 0.00
R Cleaning Charges 12,288.00
R A K Communication And Postage 0.00
ITELTH Depreciation 479.61
EBIEH Electricity Charges 36,740.50
7 H SEa Festival Decoration 0.00
s Insurance 0.00
AT Legal Charges 1,350.00
SRERGRE Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System 0.00
INERARRE Maintenance - CABD 185.50
ERRE Maintenance - Drainage System 0.00
BRIEEESE Maintenance - Electrical Installation 0.00
S MRS Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment 0.00
ERAE Maintenance - Lift 7,125.00
KRG AT Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System 40.00
RETERE Maintenance - Sundry 2,100.00
RIEE Manager's Remuneration 4,065.00
e Plant 0.00
B R E[lf) Printing & Stationery 0.00
HREE Recruitment Fee 0.00
= Security Charges 28,543.00
BTEE Staff Expenses 0.00
HIER Sundry Expenses 0.00
&R Uniform 0.00
K& B Water Charges 0.00
NS EE Net Share of Common Expenses 74,499.16
gEr TOTAL EXPENSES 167,415.77
Bt (FRF) NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) 10,904.23
bthE CONTINGENCY 0.00
FHAZIER S (GRT) SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) B/F (367,989.66)
AKEARIEE / (GRT) SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) C/F (357,085.43)

[rm HONG KONG AUSTRALIA BELGIUM CANADA CHINA GERMANY JAPAN

MACAO PHILIPPINES SINGAPORE THAILAND UAE USA VIETNAM
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CHEVALIER PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LIMITED

CHEVALIER rRVren = e — e = — —————— ——————
nAEATSEEARESKESEATAYER RE:(852) 2175 9900 %1 :(852) 21759100 4t http://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk
MANAGEMENT OFFICE, PODIUM FLOOR, BLOCK 5, CHARMING GARDEN, 16 HO! TING ROAD, MONGKOK WEST, KOWLOCN.

TEL: (852) 2175 9900 FAX: (852) 2175 9100 WEB SITE: hitp://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk
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Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account
(Shop )
HoB—HEAR—HZEABR=1T—H
For the Month Ended 31 MAY 2015

INCOME

Management Fee of Shop
Interest Income

Sundry Income

Licence Fee

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES

Audit Fee

Bank Charges

Building Improvement Items

Cleaning Charges

Communication And Postage
Depreciation

Electricity Charges

Festival Decoration

Insurance

Legal Charges

Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System
Maintenance - CABD

Maintenance - Drainage System
Maintenance - Electrical Installation
Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment
Maintenance - Lift

Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System
Maintenance - Sundry

Manager's Remuneration

Plant

Printing & Stationery

Recruitment Fee

Security Charges

Staff Expenses

Sundry Expenses

Uniform

Water Charges

Net Share of Common Expenses

TOTAL EXPENSES

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)
CONTINGENCY
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) B/F

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) C/F

HKS
94,639.00
0.00
0.00
5,000.00

99,639.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
17,359.00
0.00

0.00
1,375.50
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
2,942.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
42,814.50
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
41,946.74

106,437.74

(6,798.74)
0.00
2,166,526.22

2,159,727.48

m HONG KONG AUSTRALIA BELGIUM CANADA CHINA GERMANY JAPAN MACAD PHILIPPINES SINGAPORE THAILAND UAE USA VIETNAM
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CHEVALIER PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LIMITED

hAEAEERATARISTEFIETAEER BE {(852) 2175 9900 {81%:(852) 21759100 M4k hitp:/fwww.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk
MANAGEMENT OFFICE, PODIUM FLOOR, BLOCK 5, CHARMING GARDEN, 18 HO! TING ROAD, MONGKOK WEST, KOWLOON.

TEL: (852) 2175 9900 FAX: (852) 2175 9100 WEB SITE: hﬂp:.','www.chevslierpropmgtcom‘hk

BERICE <4htEE> BCERR

Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account
(Kindergarten )

H-Z—-AEAA—HEZEAA=1—H
For the Month Ended 31 MAY 2015

INCOME

Management Fee of Kindergarten
Interest Income

Sundry Income

Licence Fee

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES

Audit Fee

Bank Charges

Building Improvement Items

Cleaning Charges

Communication And Postage
Depreciation

Electricity Charges

Festival Decoration

Insurance

Legal Charges

Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System
Maintenance - CABD

Maintenance - Drainage System
Maintenance - Electrical Installation
Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment
Maintenance - Lift

Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System
Maintenance - Sundry

Manager's Remuneration

Plant

Printing & Stationery

Recruitment Fee

Security Charges

Staff Expenses

Sundry Expenses

Uniform

Water Charges

Net Share of Common Expenses

TOTAL EXPENSES

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)
CONTINGENCY
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) B/F

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) C/F

HKS
7,160.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

7,160.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
160.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4,369.45

4,529.45

2,630.55
0.00
401,220.48

E HONG KONG AUSTRALIA BELGIUM CANADA CHINA GERMANY JAPAN MACAO PHILIPPINES SINGAPORE THAILAND UAE USA VIETNAM
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CHARMING  11ANAGEMENT OFFICE, PODIUM FLOOR, BLOCK 5, CHARMING GARDEN, 16 HOI TING ROAD, MONGKOK WEST, KOWLOON.
GARD EN TEL: (852) 21759900  FAX: (852) 21758100  WEB SITE: hitp://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk
EHICE <AFH > BEERR
Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account
( Common Area )
H-ZE-HERA—HEZERA=1+—H
For the Month Ended 31 MAY 2015
INCOME HKS$S
IR Management Fee 0.00
FI =, Interest Income 1,210.10
RETH Sundry Income 14,793.55
o[ EEE Licence Fee 0.00
BEUT A TOTAL REVENUE 16,003.65
EXPENSES

mEE Audit Fee 0.00
SRITFEE Bank Charges 1,874.50
KEXEEH Building Improvement Items 0.00
EEE Cleaning Charges 196,978.00
& EE Communication And Postage 4,606.00
FESTH Depreciation 10,587.06
EEH Electricity Charges 29,020.00
& H S5a Festival Decoration 0.00
e = Insurance 30,021.00
e Legal Charges 0.00
ARAGRE Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System 0.00
NGRS Maintenance - CABD 582.40
ERAE Maintenance - Drainage System 0.00
EoRALE(RE Maintenance - Electrical Installation 0.00
e Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment 1,280.00
TR Maintenance - Lift 2,660.00
K 24 RE Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System 0.00
RETE (AR Maintenance - Sundry 800.00
KREE Manager's Remuneration 0.00
17 E Plant 35,000.00
3B R ERI Printing & Stationery 13,739.00
FHEEE Recruitment Fee 1,080.00
miEER Security Charges 355,096.00
BT#H=E Staff Expenses 417,945.11
HETER Sundry Expenses 7,097.60
il Uniform 0.00
KEEH Water Charges 0.00
qE Total Expenses 1,108,366.67

INEH T HA8F{E  Net Share of Common Expenses (1,092,363.02)
-f£% - Residential 971,547.67
- P - Shop 41,946.74
- SHEE - Kindergarten 4,369.45
- EHE - Carpark 74,499.16

m' HONG KONG AUSTRALIA BELGIUM CANADA CHINA GERMANY JAPAN MACAO PHILIPPINES

SINGAPORE THAILAND UAE USA VIETNAM
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CHEVALIER PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LIMITED

CHARMING
GARDEN

m . HONG KONG AUSTRALIA BELGIUM CANADA

TEL: (852) 2175 9900 FAX: (852) 21759100

ERITEREARR

NAEAESEET A RISTERIETAERE WiE:(852) 2175 9000 (B3 :(852) 21759100 #tk: htip://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk
MANAGEMENT OFFICE, PODIUM FLOCR, BLOCK 5, CHARMING GARDEN, 18 HO!l TING ROAD, MONGKOK WEST, KOWLOON.
WEB SITE: hitp://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk

Charming Garden Balance Sheet Account

BE_®-AFHA=1—HL

As at31 MAY 2015

MANAGEMENT OFFICE FIXED ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Trade Debtors

Account Receivable

Management Fee Receivable
Account Receivable - Insurance Claim
Temporary Payment

Prepaid Expenses

Deposits Paid

C/A with Management Company
Fixed Deposits - HSBC

Fixed Deposits - SCB

Fixed Deposits - Bank of China

Cash in Bank - (HKD) - BOC

Cash in Bank - (HKD) - BOC S/A
Cash in Bank - (HKD) - BOC /A 1.0
Cash in Bank - HSBC

Cash in Bank - HSBC S/A

Cash in Bank - SCB

Cash in Bank - SCB S/A

Cash in Transit

Cash in Hand - Estate Management
Cash in Hand - Incorporated Owner Committee

CURRENT LIABILITIES
C/A with Management Company
Retention Payable

Temporary Receipts

Accounts Payable

Accruals

Decoration Deposits Received
Decoration Debris Removal Fee
Income Rec'd in Advance - MGT FEE
Bank Overdraft

Temp. Elect. Deposit

Customer Deposit Received
Provision For Year End Pay

NET CURRENT ASSETS/(LIABILITIES)
TOTAL NET ASSETS/(LIABILITIES)

ACCUMULATED FUNDS

Accumulated Surplus/(Deficit) b/f

Surplus/(Deficit) for the period

Less : Contingency Fund Transfer to Bldg Improvement Fund

BUILDING IMPROVEMENT FUND
Emergency Repair Fund Contribute From Developer
Accumulated Contingency Fund

DEPOSITS RECEIVED
Management Fee Deposits
Public Meter Deposits

CHINA GERMANY JAPAN

HKS
255,728.44

0.00
2,317.50
511,941.00
8,523.16
137,400.00
425.845.00
1,264,600.00
0.00
0.00
2,000.000.00
22,010,132.17
36,346.00
319,255.38
149.301.76
31.423.24
105,265.39
(863,086.79)
610.460.41
68.676.00
19,298.00

26,837,698.22

0.00
128.410.00
6,680.00
3,022,497.10
479,798.00
26,000.00
0.00
123,255.00
0.00

0.00
72,000.00

3,878,340.10
22.959358.12
23,215,086.56

(3,768,972.28)
(2,172,361.50)
0.00

1,954,000.00
18,225,721.34

20,179,721.34

7,777.977.00

23,215,086.56

MACAO PHILIPPINES SINGAPORE THAILAND UAE USA VIETNAM



